B-2113

B-2115

B-2123

B-2125

B-2106.01r

MOTOR TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

AGENDA
January 7, 2025

10:00 AM

Motor Carrier Division

In the Matter of the Application of Comfort Cruise Mobility, LLC,
Omaha, seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska intrastate
commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class and
service by sedan and SUV and in Charter service by bus, in and
between points in Douglas and Sarpy counties over irregular routes.
HHS Designation: Yes.

In the Matter of the Application of Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC,
Bellevue, seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska
intrastate commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open
Class service by sedan, SUV, and van between all points in Nebraska
over irregular routes. HHS Designation: Yes.

In the Matter of the Application of ZOGAR Wheels, LLC, Omaha,
seeking authority as a contract carrier in Nebraska intrastate
commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class service
by van between all points in Nebraska over irregular routes,
pursuant to a contract with the Nebraska Department of Health and
Human Services, a medicaid-managed care organization under contract
with NDHHS, or another agent working on behalf of NDHHS. HHS
Designation: Yes.

In the Matter of the Application of MEC Consulting, LLC, Bellevue,
seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska intrastate
commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class service
by sedan, van, and SUV, in and between points in Cass, Douglas,
Sarpy, and Washington counties over irregular routes. HHS
Designation: No.

Rate Division

In the Matter of the Application of Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC, Lincoln,
seeking to establish its rates and charges subject to the Provisions
of Neb. Rev. Stat. Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

Discussion

In the Matter of railroad employee carrier license renewals for
2025.

Page 1 of 2



In the Matter of completed Household Goods Mover License renewals

Page 2 of 2



Pending Applications in Publication Period

Appl # Publication Period End Company Name Application Type
B-1705.03 1/9/2025 Ability Wheel Chair Transportation,  Existing Authority - Extension
LLC
B-2060.02 1/18/2025 West O Limo Club, LLC Existing Authority -
Cancellation
B-2067.02 1/18/2025 Lionsgate Security Solutions, Inc. Existing Authority - Extension

(removing restrictions)

B-2066.02 1/20/2025 SLCT Transport d/b/a Snowleopard Existing Authority - Extension
Medical Transport
B-2069.02 1/20/2025 A Life Home Health Care Services Existing Authority - Extension
B-2144 1/20/2025 Heartland Health Rides New Authority - Common
Carrier
B-2146 1/20/2025 Care Givers Without Borders New Authority - Contract

Carrier



Pending Rate Applications in Publication Period
Appl # Publication Period End Company
B-2133.01r  1/20/2025 Peaceful Ride, LLC




Complaints/Show Causes/Public Investigations/Other Dockets

Docket # Filed Summary Hearing Officer Hearing Date
MCC-3206 5/29/2024 Departmental Complaint - Jake Theil and Aksarben, LLC d/b/a Full Send Christian Mirch TBA

Party Bus
B-1948.03 8/20/2024 Show Cause - Careem Transportation, LLC Christian Mirch 1/7/2025 @ 11:30 a.m.
RRL-4 Adventure Enterprises, LLC
MCC-3207 11/7/2024 Harby, LLC d/b/a Tuk Tuk Omaha TBD




B-2109

B-2111

B-2113

B-2119

B-2120

B-2121

B-2122

B-2125

B-2127

B-2128

B-2129

B-2130

B-2134

B-2135

B-2137

B-2138

B-2139

B-2142

Application Publication Period Expired

Publication Period End Company Name
6/10/2024 Doing Time Transportation, LLC
Badal, LLC d/b/a My
9/16/2024 Transportation

9/30/2024 Comfort Cruise Mobility

12/11/2024 Home Care Advantage

Always at Home Supportive
12/11/2024 Living, LLC
I'll Take You There
11/25/2024 Transportation Services, LLC
8/15/2024 Hamza Logistics, LLC
11/18/2024 MEC Consulting
Blue Oasis Transportation
9/16/2024 Corporation
11/18/2024 Zum Services, LLC
9/26/2024 402 Transportation
10/1/2024 The Good Care, LLC
11/25/2024 Medigo, LLC
12/16/2024 Bill on the Air Ride, LLC
12/30/2024 Maryan Transportation, LLC
11/18/2024 Meba Logistics

12/16/2024 SeniorlLine Transportation, LLC

12/16/2024 Royalty Party Bus

Application Type

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Contract
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Contract
carrier (DHHS)

New Authority - Contract
carrier (DHHS, League of
Human Dignity, and Eastern
Nebraska Office on Aging)
New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Contract
Carrier

New Authority - Contract
Carrier

New Authority - Contract
carrier (DHHS)

New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Common
carrier

New Authority - Contract
carrier (DHHS)

New Authoirty - Common
carrier

Protest Filed

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Hearing Officer Hearing Date

Christain Mirch 11/19/2024 at 1:00 p.m.

Christain Mirch

Eric Kamler

Christain Mirch

Christain Mirch

Christain Mirch

TBA



Applications Approved, in Compliance Period

Appl # Date App. Granted  Applicant Compliance Items Needed Pending Dismissal
B-2083 2/6/2024 Stacked S Services Insurance

B-2087 6/25/2024 Good Time Party Bus MX, LLC Insurance and vehicle registration
B-2096 4/23/2024 Happy Moments Home Healthcare, LLC All

B-2106 7/15/2024 Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC All

B-2115 7/23/2024 Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC Insurance and vehicle registration
B-2118 12/17/2024 Long Drive Luxury Shuttle, LLC All

B-2123 7/29/2024 Zogar Wheels, LLC All

B-2124 8/8/2024 Omaha Medical Transportation Services, LLC All

B-2126 8/15/2024 LRMoore d/b/a Love Thy Neighbor Senior Care All

B-2128 12/17/2024 Zum Services, LLC All

B-2133 11/11/2024 Peaceful Ride, LLC All

B-2134 12/17/2024 Medigo, LLC Insurance

B-2138 12/17/2024 Meba Logistics All




	02 2025-01-07 Commission Meeting Pending List.pdf
	Pending Apps (published)
	Pending Rate Apps
	Other Dockets
	Publication Period Ended
	Compliance Period


