MOTOR TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

AGENDA

January 7, 2025 10:00 AM

Motor Carrier Division

B-2113	In the Matter of the Application of Comfort Cruise Mobility, LLC,
	Omaha, seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska intrastate
	commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class and
	service by sedan and SUV and in Charter service by bus, in and
	between points in Douglas and Sarpy counties over irregular routes.
	HHS Designation: Yes.

- B-2115 In the Matter of the Application of Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC,
 Bellevue, seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska
 intrastate commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open
 Class service by sedan, SUV, and van between all points in Nebraska
 over irregular routes. HHS Designation: Yes.
- B-2123 In the Matter of the Application of ZOGAR Wheels, LLC, Omaha, seeking authority as a contract carrier in Nebraska intrastate commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class service by van between all points in Nebraska over irregular routes, pursuant to a contract with the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services, a medicaid-managed care organization under contract with NDHHS, or another agent working on behalf of NDHHS. HHS Designation: Yes.
- B-2125 In the Matter of the Application of MEC Consulting, LLC, Bellevue, seeking authority as a common carrier in Nebraska intrastate commerce in the transportation of passengers in Open Class service by sedan, van, and SUV, in and between points in Cass, Douglas, Sarpy, and Washington counties over irregular routes. HHS Designation: No.

Rate Division

B-2106.01r In the Matter of the Application of Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC, Lincoln, seeking to establish its rates and charges subject to the Provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

Discussion

In the Matter of railroad employee carrier license renewals for 2025.

In the Matter of completed Household Goods Mover License renewals

Pending Applications in Publication Period

Appl #	Publication Period End	Company Name	Application Type
B-1705.03	1/9/2025	Ability Wheel Chair Transportation, LLC	Existing Authority - Extension
B-2060.02	1/18/2025	West O Limo Club, LLC	Existing Authority - Cancellation
B-2067.02	1/18/2025	Lionsgate Security Solutions, Inc.	Existing Authority - Extension (removing restrictions)
B-2066.02	1/20/2025	SLCT Transport d/b/a Snowleopard Medical Transport	Existing Authority - Extension
B-2069.02	1/20/2025	A Life Home Health Care Services	Existing Authority - Extension
B-2144	1/20/2025	Heartland Health Rides	New Authority - Common Carrier
B-2146	1/20/2025	Care Givers Without Borders	New Authority - Contract Carrier

Pending Rate Applications in Publication Period

Appl #	Publication Period End	Company
B-2133.01r	1/20/2025	Peaceful Ride, LLC

Complaints/Show Causes/Public Investigations/Other Dockets

Docket #	Filed	Summary	Hearing Officer	Hearing Date
MCC-3206	5/29/2024	4 Departmental Complaint - Jake Theil and Aksarben, LLC d/b/a Full Send	Christian Mirch	TBA
		Party Bus		
B-1948.03	8/20/2024	4 Show Cause - Careem Transportation, LLC	Christian Mirch	1/7/2025 @ 11:30 a.m.
RRL-4		Adventure Enterprises, LLC		
MCC-3207	11/7/2024	4 Harby, LLC d/b/a Tuk Tuk Omaha	TBD	

Application Publication Period Expired

Application rabilication relied Expired						
Appl #	Publication Period End Company Name	Application Type	Protest Filed	Hearing Officer	Hearing Date	
		New Authority - Common				
B-2109	6/10/2024 Doing Time Transportation, LLC	Carrier		Christain Mirch	11/19/2024 at 1:00 p.m.	
	Badal, LLC d/b/a My	New Authority - Contract				
B-2111	9/16/2024 Transportation	Carrier	Yes	Christain Mirch		
		New Authority - Common				
B-2113	9/30/2024 Comfort Cruise Mobility	Carrier				
		New Authority - Contract				
B-2119	12/11/2024 Home Care Advantage	carrier (DHHS)	Yes	Eric Kamler		
		New Authority - Contract				
		carrier (DHHS, League of				
	Always at Home Supportive	Human Dignity, and Eastern				
B-2120	12/11/2024 Living, LLC	Nebraska Office on Aging)	Yes	Christain Mirch		
	I'll Take You There	New Authority - Common				
B-2121	11/25/2024 Transportation Services, LLC	carrier				
		New Authority - Common				
B-2122	8/15/2024 Hamza Logistics, LLC	Carrier				
	, ,	New Authority - Common				
B-2125	11/18/2024 MEC Consulting	carrier				
	Blue Oasis Transportation	New Authority - Common				
B-2127	9/16/2024 Corporation	Carrier				
		New Authority - Common				
B-2128	11/18/2024 Zum Services, LLC	carrier				
		New Authority - Contract				
B-2129	9/26/2024 402 Transportation	Carrier				
	5/25/2021 (See Aller Personal See	New Authority - Contract		Christain Mirch		
B-2130	10/1/2024 The Good Care, LLC	Carrier	Yes			
D 2130	10/1/2021 1110 0000 0010/120	New Authority - Contract	103			
B-2134	11/25/2024 Medigo, LLC	carrier (DHHS)	Yes	Christain Mirch		
D 2134	11/23/2024 (1100/180) 220	New Authority - Common	165	Christani Will Ch		
B-2135	12/16/2024 Bill on the Air Ride, LLC	carrier				
2 2133	12/10/2024 Bill Off the fill fide, LLC	New Authority - Common				
B-2137	12/30/2024 Maryan Transportation, LLC	carrier	Yes	ТВА		
5 2137	12/30/2027 Maryan Hansportation, LLC	New Authority - Common	163	I DA		
B-2138	11/18/2024 Meba Logistics	carrier				
D-5130	11/10/2024 INICUA LUGISTICS	New Authority - Contract				
B 2120	12/16/2024 Saniarling Transportation II C					
B-2139	12/16/2024 SeniorLine Transportation, LLC	carrier (DHHS)				
D 2142	12/16/2024 Barrelly Barrel Bre	New Authoirty - Common				
B-2142	12/16/2024 Royalty Party Bus	carrier				

Applications Approved, in Compliance Period

Appl #	Date App. Granted	Applicant	Compliance Items Needed	Pending Dismissal
B-2083	2/6/2024	Stacked S Services	Insurance	
B-2087	6/25/2024	Good Time Party Bus MX, LLC	Insurance and vehicle registration	
B-2096	4/23/2024	Happy Moments Home Healthcare, LLC	All	
B-2106	7/15/2024	Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC	All	
B-2115	7/23/2024	Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC	Insurance and vehicle registration	
B-2118	12/17/2024	Long Drive Luxury Shuttle, LLC	All	
B-2123	7/29/2024	Zogar Wheels, LLC	All	
B-2124	8/8/2024	Omaha Medical Transportation Services, LLC	All	
B-2126	8/15/2024	LRMoore d/b/a Love Thy Neighbor Senior Care	All	
B-2128	12/17/2024	Zum Services, LLC	All	
B-2133	11/11/2024	Peaceful Ride, LLC	All	
B-2134	12/17/2024	Medigo, LLC	Insurance	
B-2138	12/17/2024	Meba Logistics	All	